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HRES 382
Recognizing the significance of Jewish American Heritage Month as a time to celebrate the contributions of
Jewish Americans to the society and culture of the United States.

Congress: 118 (2023–2025, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Arts, Culture, Religion
Introduced: May 9, 2023
Current Status: Sponsor introductory remarks on measure. (CR E512)
Latest Action: Sponsor introductory remarks on measure. (CR E512)  (Jun 1, 2023) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/118th-congress/house-resolution/382 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Wasserman Schultz, Debbie [D-FL-25] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: FL   •   Chamber: House

https://legilist.com
https://legilist.com/bill/118/hres/382
https://www.congress.gov/bill/118th-congress/house-resolution/382
https://legilist.com/legislator/W000797


Cosponsors  (92 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Del. Norton, Eleanor Holmes [D-DC-At Large] D · DC May 9, 2023

Rep. Auchincloss, Jake [D-MA-4] D · MA May 9, 2023

Rep. Balderson, Troy [R-OH-12] R · OH May 9, 2023

Rep. Balint, Becca [D-VT-At Large] D · VT May 9, 2023

Rep. Bonamici, Suzanne [D-OR-1] D · OR May 9, 2023

Rep. Costa, Jim [D-CA-21] D · CA May 9, 2023

Rep. Fitzpatrick, Brian K. [R-PA-1] R · PA May 9, 2023

Rep. Frankel, Lois [D-FL-22] D · FL May 9, 2023

Rep. Goldman, Daniel S. [D-NY-10] D · NY May 9, 2023

Rep. Gottheimer, Josh [D-NJ-5] D · NJ May 9, 2023

Rep. Jeffries, Hakeem S. [D-NY-8] D · NY May 9, 2023

Rep. Johnson, Bill [R-OH-6] R · OH May 9, 2023

Rep. Kiggans, Jennifer A [R-VA-2] R · VA May 9, 2023

Rep. Kustoff, David [R-TN-8] R · TN May 9, 2023

Rep. Lamborn, Doug [R-CO-5] R · CO May 9, 2023

Rep. Landsman, Greg [D-OH-1] D · OH May 9, 2023

Rep. Levin, Mike [D-CA-49] D · CA May 9, 2023

Rep. Magaziner, Seth [D-RI-2] D · RI May 9, 2023

Rep. Manning, Kathy E. [D-NC-6] D · NC May 9, 2023

Rep. Mast, Brian J. [R-FL-21] R · FL May 9, 2023

Rep. Miller, Max L. [R-OH-7] R · OH May 9, 2023

Rep. Moskowitz, Jared [D-FL-23] D · FL May 9, 2023

Rep. Nadler, Jerrold [D-NY-12] D · NY May 9, 2023

Rep. Phillips, Dean [D-MN-3] D · MN May 9, 2023

Rep. Raskin, Jamie [D-MD-8] D · MD May 9, 2023

Rep. Schakowsky, Janice D. [D-IL-9] D · IL May 9, 2023

Rep. Schiff, Adam B. [D-CA-30] D · CA May 9, 2023

Rep. Schneider, Bradley Scott [D-IL-10] D · IL May 9, 2023

Rep. Slotkin, Elissa [D-MI-7] D · MI May 9, 2023

Rep. Van Drew, Jefferson [R-NJ-2] R · NJ May 9, 2023

Rep. Watson Coleman, Bonnie [D-NJ-12] D · NJ May 9, 2023

Rep. Weber, Randy K., Sr. [R-TX-14] R · TX May 9, 2023

Rep. Wild, Susan [D-PA-7] D · PA May 9, 2023

Rep. Williams, Nikema [D-GA-5] D · GA May 9, 2023

Rep. Allred, Colin Z. [D-TX-32] D · TX May 11, 2023

Rep. Barragan, Nanette Diaz [D-CA-44] D · CA May 11, 2023

Rep. Bilirakis, Gus M. [R-FL-12] R · FL May 11, 2023

Rep. Boyle, Brendan F. [D-PA-2] D · PA May 11, 2023

Rep. Buchanan, Vern [R-FL-16] R · FL May 11, 2023

Rep. Burchett, Tim [R-TN-2] R · TN May 11, 2023

Rep. Carbajal, Salud O. [D-CA-24] D · CA May 11, 2023
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Clarke, Yvette D. [D-NY-9] D · NY May 11, 2023

Rep. Fleischmann, Charles J. "Chuck" [R-TN-3] R · TN May 11, 2023

Rep. Garcia, Sylvia R. [D-TX-29] D · TX May 11, 2023

Rep. Latta, Robert E. [R-OH-5] R · OH May 11, 2023

Rep. Lawler, Michael [R-NY-17] R · NY May 11, 2023

Rep. Mace, Nancy [R-SC-1] R · SC May 11, 2023

Rep. McBath, Lucy [D-GA-7] D · GA May 11, 2023

Rep. Moore, Blake D. [R-UT-1] R · UT May 11, 2023

Rep. Norcross, Donald [D-NJ-1] D · NJ May 11, 2023

Rep. Payne, Donald M., Jr. [D-NJ-10] D · NJ May 11, 2023

Rep. Salazar, Maria Elvira [R-FL-27] R · FL May 11, 2023

Rep. Sánchez, Linda T. [D-CA-38] D · CA May 11, 2023

Rep. Swalwell, Eric [D-CA-14] D · CA May 11, 2023

Rep. Brown, Shontel M. [D-OH-11] D · OH May 15, 2023

Rep. Cárdenas, Tony [D-CA-29] D · CA May 15, 2023

Rep. Casar, Greg [D-TX-35] D · TX May 15, 2023

Rep. Davis, Donald G. [D-NC-1] D · NC May 15, 2023

Rep. DelBene, Suzan K. [D-WA-1] D · WA May 15, 2023

Rep. Estes, Ron [R-KS-4] R · KS May 15, 2023

Rep. Gimenez, Carlos A. [R-FL-28] R · FL May 15, 2023

Rep. Green, Al [D-TX-9] D · TX May 15, 2023

Rep. Johnson, Henry C. "Hank," Jr. [D-GA-4] D · GA May 15, 2023

Rep. Kim, Young [R-CA-40] R · CA May 15, 2023

Rep. Krishnamoorthi, Raja [D-IL-8] D · IL May 15, 2023

Rep. Meng, Grace [D-NY-6] D · NY May 15, 2023

Rep. Mullin, Kevin [D-CA-15] D · CA May 15, 2023

Rep. Nickel, Wiley [D-NC-13] D · NC May 15, 2023

Rep. Spanberger, Abigail Davis [D-VA-7] D · VA May 15, 2023

Rep. Stevens, Haley M. [D-MI-11] D · MI May 15, 2023

Rep. Titus, Dina [D-NV-1] D · NV May 15, 2023

Rep. Tonko, Paul [D-NY-20] D · NY May 15, 2023

Rep. Wilson, Frederica S. [D-FL-24] D · FL May 15, 2023

Rep. Carter, Earl L. "Buddy" [R-GA-1] R · GA May 22, 2023

Rep. Craig, Angie [D-MN-2] D · MN May 22, 2023

Rep. DeSaulnier, Mark [D-CA-10] D · CA May 22, 2023

Rep. Fletcher, Lizzie [D-TX-7] D · TX May 22, 2023

Rep. Hayes, Jahana [D-CT-5] D · CT May 22, 2023

Rep. Jackson, Jeff [D-NC-14] D · NC May 22, 2023

Rep. Lee, Susie [D-NV-3] D · NV May 22, 2023

Rep. Lieu, Ted [D-CA-36] D · CA May 22, 2023

Rep. Lofgren, Zoe [D-CA-18] D · CA May 22, 2023

Rep. Peters, Scott H. [D-CA-50] D · CA May 22, 2023
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Sherrill, Mikie [D-NJ-11] D · NJ May 22, 2023

Rep. Bacon, Don [R-NE-2] R · NE May 23, 2023

Rep. Kim, Andy [D-NJ-3] D · NJ May 23, 2023

Rep. Menendez, Robert [D-NJ-8] D · NJ May 23, 2023

Rep. Trone, David J. [D-MD-6] D · MD May 25, 2023

Rep. Bice, Stephanie I. [R-OK-5] R · OK May 26, 2023

Rep. Garbarino, Andrew R. [R-NY-2] R · NY May 26, 2023

Rep. Porter, Katie [D-CA-47] D · CA May 29, 2023

Rep. Thanedar, Shri [D-MI-13] D · MI May 30, 2023

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Judiciary Committee House Referred To May 9, 2023

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Arts, Culture, Religion

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

118 HRES
438 

Related bill May 23, 2023: Referred to the House Committee on the Judiciary.

118 SRES
203 

Identical bill May 17, 2023: Resolution agreed to in Senate without amendment and with a preamble by Unanimous
Consent. (consideration: CR S1712; text: 05/09/2023 CR S1569-1570)

Summary  (as of May 31, 2023) 

This resolution calls on elected officials, faith leaders, and civil society leaders to condemn and combat antisemitism.

The resolution also (1) urges that all possible steps be taken to ensure the safety and security of Jewish American

communities, and (2) calls on the Executive Branch and civic leaders to identify and educate the public on the

contributions of the Jewish American community.
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Actions Timeline

Jun 1, 2023: Sponsor introductory remarks on measure. (CR E512)
May 31, 2023: Considered as unfinished business. (consideration: CR H2680-2681)
May 31, 2023: Passed/agreed to in House: On motion to suspend the rules and agree to the resolution, as amended
Agreed to by the Yeas and Nays: (2/3 required): 429 - 0 (Roll no. 242). (text: 05/30/2023 CR H2658)
May 31, 2023: On motion to suspend the rules and agree to the resolution, as amended Agreed to by the Yeas and
Nays: (2/3 required): 429 - 0 (Roll no. 242). (text: 05/30/2023 CR H2658)
May 31, 2023: Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection.
May 30, 2023: Mr. Issa moved to suspend the rules and agree to the resolution, as amended.
May 30, 2023: Considered under suspension of the rules. (consideration: CR H2658-2661)
May 30, 2023: DEBATE - The House proceeded with forty minutes of debate on H. Res. 382.
May 30, 2023: At the conclusion of debate, the Yeas and Nays were demanded and ordered. Pursuant to the provisions
of clause 8, rule XX, the Chair announced that further proceedings on the motion would be postponed.
May 9, 2023: Introduced in House
May 9, 2023: Referred to the House Committee on the Judiciary.
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